

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 4256/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2012 in COP No.9/2003,  
COA No.9/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KOPRAN LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, ASG  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as  
also on the special leave petition, returnable four weeks hence.  
Let notice be served, both in the usual course and also by  
way of Dasti service.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar