

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 9749 OF 2013  
UNION OF INDIA ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

M/S. KOPRAN LTD. & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List the matter on 3rd February, 2015.  
In the meantime, service may be  
completed."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are eleven respondents. Ms. Divya Roy, advocate has entered appearance and filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 and counter affidavit has been included in the paper books. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from respondent nos. 2,5 and 7 to 10. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit with proof of service in respect of respondent nos. 3,4, 6 and 11. No one has entered appearance on behalf of served respondent nos. 2 to 11.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit with the permission of the Hon'ble Court and the same has been included in the paper books.

And lastly, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd February, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List the matter on 24th March, 2015 for  
final disposal."**

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 10th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate  
Ms. Divya Roy, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR