

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2824/2016

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF COMPANY AFFAIRS REGIONAL DIRECTOR
WESTERN REGION MUMBAI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KOPRAN LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 21-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vivek Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr Krisha Keshav, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 has submitted that complete set of pleadings have not been served. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide complete set of pleadings to the ld. counsel for respondent no.1 within one weeks time.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 11 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies for issuance of notice to the High Court, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
21.03.2018