

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2824/2016

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF COMPANY AFFAIRS
REGIONAL DIRECTOR WESTERN REGION MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KOPRAN LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 09-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh K Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna K., Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant, as a last chance, one week's time is
granted to file spare copy of the appeal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Kailash Chander]
Asstt. Registrar