

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2824/2016

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF COMPANY AFFAIRS  
REGIONAL DIRECTOR WESTERN REGION MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KOPRAN LIMITED &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVANFor Appellant(s) : Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.  
Mr. R.Bala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR  
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Adv.For Respondent(s) : Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.  
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Ayushi Singh, Adv.  
Ms. K. Hema, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Roy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned A.S.G. appearing for the appellant seeks at least  
four weeks time to get ready in the matter and to seek  
instructions.

List on 08.10.2025.

Written submissions to be filed by then.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)