

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2824/2016

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF COMPANY AFFAIRS,  
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, WESTERN REGION, MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KOPRAN LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned ASG, Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, for the appellant as well as learned counsel, Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, for the respondents at length. We have also perused the order of the Company Law Board, Principal Bench, New Delhi dated 15.06.2004 which was assailed before the Bombay High Court in Company Appeal No.9/2009.

Having heard learned ASG/learned senior counsel for the respective parties and on perusal of the material on record, we do not find any reason to interfere with the impugned order.

Hence, the appeal is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.  
( B.V. NAGARATHNA )

.....J.  
( MANMOHAN )

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 12, 2026

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2824/2016

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF COMPANY AFFAIRS,  
REGIONAL DIRECTOR, WESTERN REGION, MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KOPRAN LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.  
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Aor, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjana Roy Gawai, Adv.  
Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.  
Ms. K. Hema, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)